		8-03-2004				
			R SHEET		ent of Commerce	
			. HBA)   (88)	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
10. The Commissioner of F			ne attache	he attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	10	02757096	/ance Typ		-/	
⊠ New			⊠ Assignment		0	
	(Non-Recordation)		License		⊬ 4 <b>=</b>	
Document ID			│			
☐ Correction of F	PTO Error		☐ Security Agree		⊃.W <b>2</b>	
Reel#	Frame #	5-25-04	☐ Change of Na	me		
☐ Corrective Doc		3 23 01	☐ Other:		28 28 29	
Reel# Frame #						
Conveying Party				Execution Date(s		
<ol> <li>Syon Bhattach</li> </ol>	arya			November 13, 200		
2. Robin Speed				November 13, 200	00	
3.						
<b>4</b> .						
5. 6.						
	nal Names of Conve	ving Parties Attack	ned			
Receiving Party	nai Names of Conve	ying Failles Allaci	leu .			
	Microsoft Corporation	n				
	One Microsoft Way	18				
	Redmond	WA		98052		
	City	State/Co	ountry	Zip Code		
	nal Names of Receiv			_,p		
	ame and Address					
Kevin L. Wingate				Telephone: (815) 963-7661		
Leydig, Voit & May	er, Ltd.			Facsimile: (815) 963-7664		
6815 Weaver Roa				Attorney Docket No.		
Rockford, Illinois 6	1114-8018			•		
Pages Enter	the total number of p	ages of the attach	ed conveyance docum	nent including any att	achments: 4	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Pate	ent Application Num	ibers		Patent Numbers	r	
		<u> </u>		1	14 11 5 14	
			Application, enter the	date the patent	Month Day Year	
	ned by the first name	ed executing inven	itor.		11/13/00	
Patent Cooperati					150=	
Enter PCT applica	tion number only if a	LLS Application	1 137 - 1	ויזטו	PCT	
Number has not been assigned.			PCT	PCT	1	
Number has not be		O.S. Application				
Number has not be		O.O. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
	een assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Prope	een assigned.	о.о. дрисацоп	PCT		PCT	
	een assigned.	О.О. Аррисацоп	PCT Enter the	PCT total number of prope	PCT erties involved: 1	
Number of Prope Fee Amount	een assigned.	O.S. Application	PCT Enter the	PCT	PCT erties involved: 1	
Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay	rties		PCT Enter the	PCT total number of prope	PCT erties involved: 1	
Number of Prope Fee Amount  Method of Pay  Enclosed	rties  ment: is a check in the amo	ount of .	PCT  Enter the  Fee Amount for Pro	PCT total number of properties Listed (37 Cl	PCT erties involved: 1	
Number of Prope Fee Amount  Method of Pay  Enclosed  Charge De	rties  ment: is a check in the amore	ount of 2-1216 (was alread	PCT  Enter the  Fee Amount for Production  dy authorized through	PCT total number of properties Listed (37 Cl Utility Transmittal).	PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00	
Number of Prope Fee Amount  Method of Pay  Enclosed  Charge Do Authorizat	rties  ment: is a check in the amogeposit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Addition	ount of 2-1216 (was alread	PCT  Enter the  Fee Amount for Pro	PCT total number of properties Listed (37 Cl Utility Transmittal).	PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00	
Number of Prope Fee Amount  Method of Pay  Enclosed  Charge De  Authorizat  Statement and Si	rties  ment: is a check in the amore eposit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Addition	ount of 2-1216 (was alread onal Fees to Depos	PCT  Enter the  Fee Amount for Production  dy authorized through sit Account No. 12-12	PCT  total number of properties Listed (37 Cincident of the control of the contro	PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00	
Number of Prope Fee Amount  Method of Pay	rties  ment: is a check in the amore posit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Additions and the my knowledge and be a significant of the count No. 12 ion to Charge Additions and the my knowledge and be a significant of the count No. 12 ion to Charge Additions and the country of the	ount of 2-1216 (was alread onal Fees to Depos pelief, the foregoing	PCT  Enter the  Fee Amount for Production authorized through the sit Account No. 12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-1	PCT  total number of properties Listed (37 Clause)  Utility Transmittal).  16: Yes No	PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00 tached copy is a	
Number of Prope Fee Amount  Method of Pay	rties  ment: is a check in the amore eposit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Addition gnature my knowledge and be e original document.	ount of 2-1216 (was alread onal Fees to Depos belief, the foregoing Charges to depos	PCT  Enter the  Fee Amount for Production  dy authorized through sit Account No. 12-12	PCT  total number of properties Listed (37 Clause)  Utility Transmittal).  16: Yes No	PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00 tached copy is a	
Number of Prope Fee Amount  Method of Pay Enclosed Charge Do Authorizat  Statement and Si To the best of true copy of the	rties rment: is a check in the amore posit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Addition gnature my knowledge and be original document.	ount of 2-1216 (was alread onal Fees to Depos belief, the foregoing Charges to depos	PCT  Enter the  Fee Amount for Production of the	PCT  total number of properties Listed (37 Clause)  Utility Transmittal).  16: Yes Note Note Note Note Note Note Note Note	PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00 tached copy is a	
Number of Prope Fee Amount  Method of Pay Enclosed Charge Do Authorizat  Statement and Si To the best of true copy of the	rties  rment: is a check in the amore posit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Addition gnature my knowledge and be original document.	ount of 2-1216 (was alread onal Fees to Depos pelief, the foregoing Charges to depos	PCT  Enter the  Fee Amount for Production of the	PCT  total number of proper perties Listed (37 CF)  Utility Transmittal).  16: Yes Note to the proper perties Listed (37 CF)  Utility Transmittal).  16: Note to the proper perties Listed (37 CF)  Utility Transmittal).  16: Note to the proper perties Listed (37 CF)  May 25, 2004	PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00 etached copy is a rein.	
Number of Prope Fee Amount  Method of Pay Enclosed Charge Do Authorizat  Statement and Si To the best of true copy of the	rties  rment: is a check in the amore posit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Addition gnature my knowledge and be original document.	ount of 2-1216 (was alread onal Fees to Depos pelief, the foregoing Charges to depos	PCT  Enter the  Fee Amount for Production of the	PCT  total number of proper perties Listed (37 CF)  Utility Transmittal).  16: Yes Note to the proper perties Listed (37 CF)  Utility Transmittal).  16: Note to the proper perties Listed (37 CF)  Utility Transmittal).  16: Note to the proper perties Listed (37 CF)  May 25, 2004	PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00 tached copy is a	

PATENT

**REEL: 015387 FRAME: 0057** 

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we Syon Bhattacharya 8500 148<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE Unit G1023 Redmond, Washington 98052 and Robin Speed of 518 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue S Kirkland, Washington 98033 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled DYNAMIC RECONFIGURATION OF MULTIMEDIA STREAM PROCESSING MODULES as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed July 31, 2000 as Serial No 09/629,234

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their

PATENT REEL: 015387 FRAME: 0058 In re Application of Bhattacharya et al. Serial No. 09/629,234
Assignment

RECORDED: 05/25/2004

ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date 11/13/00	Syon Bhattacharya
STATE OF Washing by ) SS:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COUNTY OF Ling	
the same person whose name is subscri	before me, a Notary hand before me, a Notary h
Date	Robin Speed
STATE OF Washinghing) SS:	
COUNTY OF King)	
On this 13th day of Public in and for said county, appeared Robin person whose name is subscribed to the forche/she signed and delivered the document purposes therein set forth	Speed, who is personally known to me to be the same egoing assignment document, and acknowledged that as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  10-07-03

PATENT REEL: 015387 FRAME: 0059